=OP \$165.00 7569958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Properties Holdings, Ltd.		10/27/2006	CORPORATION: BAHAMAS

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fawkes Travel, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Court Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75699580	NETC	
Serial Number:	75694699	CAPA	
Serial Number:	75679675	NETC	
Serial Number:	75613369	LEAP: LEARNING THROUGH EXPLORATION AND PARTICIPATION	
Serial Number:	75613308	LEAP	
Serial Number:	75554997	NETC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)399-6930

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-399-6932

Email: nbrown@brllawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: Nichole Brown, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 31 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 850

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0939

TRADEMARK

900063373

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nichole Brown
Signature:	/Nichole Brown/
Date:	11/27/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Fawkes - Security Interest Termination#page1.tif source=Fawkes - Security Interest Termination#page2.tif source=Fawkes - Security Interest Termination#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0940

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Release") is given as of this ____ day of August, 2006 by United Properties Holdings Ltd., a Bahamas corporation, as agent (in such capacity, "Agent") for lenders ("Lenders") from time to time party to that certain Loan Agreement (as hereinafter defined), in favor of Fawkes Travel, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, located at 55 Court Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02108 ("Fawkes").

WHEREAS, Fawkes, Agent and Lenders entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 4, 2003 (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which Lenders agreed to make advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Fawkes;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Fawkes and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, made as of December 4, 2003, pursuant to which Fawkes granted a security interest in all of it's right, title and interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), to Agent, for its benefit and the benefit of the Lenders, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2003 at Reel 2758/Frame 0851;

WHEREAS, Agent desires to terminate its security interest in all right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its security in all right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademarks to Fawkes.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0941 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

UNITED PROPERTIES HOLDINGS LTD., as Agent

Name: Mes many ELIZABETH CUNU Hamam.

Title: AUTHORIES SIGNATURE 27H DEFORDE 2006

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

MARK	APP. NO/ (FILING DATE)	REG NO./ (REG DATE)
NETC	75/699580 (5/07/1999)	2551520 (3/26/2002)
CAPA	75/694699 (4/29/1999)	2542111 (2/26/2002)
NETC	75/679675 (4/09/1999)	2429263 (2/20/2001)
LEAP: LEARNING THROUGH EXPLORATION AND PARTICIPATION	75/613369 (12/29/1998)	2466213 (7/03/2001)
LEAP	75/613308 (12/29/1998)	2483003 (8/28/2001)
NETC	75/554997 (9/17/1998)	2394089 (10/10/2000)

4

RECORDED: 11/27/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0943